PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7193060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J RUBIN	02/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADE SECRET CHOCOLATES	
Street Address:	4749 PENNINGTON COURT	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15923976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: sgriffin@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: **BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC** Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601-13954
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA GRIFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/SAMANTHA GRIFFIN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment-Rubin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059091 FRAME: 0059

507146216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Matthew J. Rubin, of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING AND DISPENSING CHOCOLATE" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Trade Secret Chocolates hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this ________ day of _______, 2022, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC of 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 15/923,976 Filed March 16, 2018) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 23 day of Feb

Matthew J. Rubin

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 059091 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 02/24/2022